February 15, 2001

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1318

Page 1, line 1, remove "section 16.1-03-17,"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 5, replace "section" with "sections" and after "16.1-12-08" insert "and 46-05-05"

Page 1, line 6, replace "use of stickers" with "rates for political announcements"

Page 1, remove lines 8 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 6

Page 5, line 2, overstrike "at the bottom of" and insert immediately thereafter "on" and overstrike "or names of the sponsor or sponsors of"

Page 5, line 3, overstrike "the advertisement, and the name"

Page 5, line 13, overstrike "sponsor" and remove the underscored comma

Page 5, line 14, remove the underscored comma

Page 5, line 15, remove "along with the person's title" and after the first period insert "An advertisement paid for by an individual candidate or group of candidates must disclose that the advertisement was paid for by the individual candidate or group of candidates.

The first and last name or names of the candidates paying for the advertisement are not required to be disclosed."

Page 8, line 16, replace "Section" with "Sections", after "16.1-12-08" insert "and 46-05-05", and replace "is" with "are"

Renumber accordingly